

BENCH ID
266046
AD 19.
16.12.2025
S.D.
Ct. No. 37

CR 906 of 1984

**CALCUTTA STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION
VS
THE RECEIVER**

None appears for the parties.

CR 906 of 1984 is dismissed for default.

Rule stands discharged.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)